

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nathu S/o. Rama Moharle

....PETITIONER

V/S

**Sub-divisional Officer, Rajura, Chandrapur AndRespondent
Ors.**

ROHAN K JOSHI

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 28th April, 2025

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)