



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1153/2025

Nathu Ramu Moharle .vs. Sub Divisional Officer, Rajura and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. G. S. Kandhari, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. P. C. Bawankule, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : JUNE 19, 2025

Notices issued to respondent Nos.2 and 4 are awaited.

2. In addition to usual mode of service, the petitioner shall serve respondent Nos.2 and 4, by speed post and shall file affidavit of service. Necessary steps be taken within one week from today.

4. List after three weeks.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

Kahale