



2-1153-2025

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2025

(Nathu s/o Ramu Moharle Vs. Sub-Divisional Officer, Rajura, District – Chandrapur & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. G.S. Kandhari, Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. A.V. Palshikar, A.G.P. for respondent nos. 1 and 2/State.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
JULY 2, 2025

In first and third line of order dated
19/6/2025, replace “respondent Nos.2 and 4” by
“respondent Nos.3 and 4”.

2] Necessary corrections be made accordingly
and corrected order be uploaded forthwith.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit