



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1153 OF 2025

NATHU S/O. RAMA MOHARLE

VERSUS

SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, RAJURA, CHANDRAPUR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Apurv De, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. PC. Bawankule, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 19th SEPTEMBER 2025

1. Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4, returnable after two weeks.
3. *Humdast* allowed.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

asd