



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1153/2025
Nathu V Sub Divisional Officer, Rajura and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms V. Ramidhani, Advocate a/b Mr. Anjan De, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. M.M. Athawale, Advocate for respondent nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 14-10-2025.

Mr. Athawale, learned Advocate submits that he wants to file
vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and 4.

2. Stand over after four weeks.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)