



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2025

Nathu s/o Ramu Moharle

Vs.

Sub-Divisional Officer, Rajura, Dist. Chandrapur and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Apurv De, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026

While issuing notices on this petition, notice was issued on interim relief as well. The notices are served upon the respondents, however, nobody appears on behalf of the respondent Nos.3 & 4, who are the contesting respondents.

2. In view of the controversy involved, the parties are directed to maintain *status quo* till next date.

3. Stand over to 09.04.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)